FLEXIBLE CURRICULUM
SEMEERIZAETE

JUPAS PROGRAMME CHOICES
BiBsRIZERE

major . Faculty
+ prograt faculties s
Ba g =Pr
AHBE g
4 Years Curriculum PQEHIERTZ
Major University Minor Free Electives
S Core glfE EERE
RBRZLRE
51-72 39 18-30 pranineuns
HER2 9
units 845 units B4 units 824 Arts
X 2z
Total
1 2 3 units 245"
1 Flexibility and autonomy both in the selection of courses and in the sequence
and pace of electives
REEZNEEERNEERFNEESEEESEa TR
2 University Core includes Chinese, English, General Education, Understanding
China, Hong Kong in the Wider Constitutional Order, Digital Literacy and
Computational Thinking, and Physical Education, to develop core skills such
as numeracy, critical thinking skills, IT literacy and high level of proficiency in
Chinese and English
AEBZLREEREPX - BX - BHHE - KHEPE  BREBGHRFEEE - 85
FENTERENEES  BERERMBEEN - BN » EARRMBENR S
KR R SRR TG
3 Options include: one or two Minor programmes, Double Major or Double Business

Degree programmes

BEABRIMNEE-—EMERERTE > WEEFE L EREE(IRE

Let’s hear what our students say!
RERMNBLESE!

Administration
THEESR

Dual Degree Programmes £ E{if A} R 12

CUHK collaborates with world-class institutions and offers Dual
Degree Programmes: students will graduate with 2 bachelor’s
degrees, one from CUHK and the other one from a partner institution.

RABKRERBERSE2REFERMSEESMATRE  BERER

R AT FE HX 23 Bl F FR K R 5 30 22 B 1B SR A o 181 22 - 22407 -

JUPAS
Catalogue No.
BB 4R SR
JS4006
JsS4018
JS4032
JS4044
JS4056
JS4068
JS4070
JS4082
JS4094
JS4100
JS4109
JS41M
JS4123
JS4136
JS4202

Js4214
JS4226
JS4238

JS4240
JS4252
JS4254

JS4264

JS4276

JS4725

JS4760

Programme
BRIZ

Anthropology A 82

Chinese Language and Literature FEIES kX2
English #xx

Fine Arts 21ff

History F&s2

Japanese Studies B AN %%
Linguistics B = &

Music %

Philosophy # £

Public Humanities* /3 3t A 3¢ 2%
Religious Studies R TR
Theology # 22

Translation &Jz2

Chinese Studies B %%

Integrated Bachelor of Business
Administration Programme
THEESZTHRERT]E

Global Business Studies (2 Ek 3£ 2
Hospitality and Real Estate &5 hfs 3% K 55 i &=
Insurance, Financial and Actuarial Analysis
RBE - EFIBIEEE

Professional Accountancy B2 & 5+ £2
Quantitative Finance it 2 & Fh 22
Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Global
Economics and Finance”
RKEEHERIE BRI EERE

BBA (IBBA) - JD Double Degree Programme”
THEE2t (IHEESETARERE)RIAREEL
BREURE

Quantitative Finance and Risk

Management Science”

TR REMEEERSEA

Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship and
Healthcare Management”

EMRE - BIREEEREE

Interdisciplinary Data Analytics & X

Double Major Programme”
SRR TR X EEERE

Education
HBEZMR

Engineering
TSR

Law

BB

JS4320

JS4329

JS4331

JS4343

JS4361

JS4372
JS4386

JS4408
JS4412

JS4428
JS4434
JS4446
JS4458

JS4460
JS4462
JS4468

JS4386

JS4416
JS4470
JS4733
JS4750

JS4760

JS4903
JS4264

Human Movement Science and Health Studies*
ABEFRBERFERT

Physical Education, Exercise Science and Health
REEHETENHE

BA (Chinese Language Studies) and BEd (Chinese
Language Education)

X2+ (FEEXMEIRABTEL (PEEXHE)

BA (English Studies) and BEd (English Language Education)
X2t (REZBEXHAR)RBEEL (REZEXHRE)

BEd in Mathematics and Mathematics Education
HERHELRE

BEd in Early Childhood Education 41 R &

BSc in Learning Design and Technology*

BB+ (BERFTERBER)

Mechanical and Automation Engineering ¥ £ (5 g1t T2 22
Computer Science and Engineering st B #5282 T 72
Financial Technology £ i}k 2

Electronic Engineering EF T 2&2

Information Engineering {5 8 T2&2

Systems Engineering and Engineering Management
AMIRHETRREERE

Biomedical Engineering 44852 T f2 &2

Energy and Environmental Engineering gEiRELIRIE T 228
Artificial Intelligence: Systems and Technologies

ATERE : AGERR

BSc in Learning Design and Technology”

BEL (BERFTEBR)N

Computational Data Science” 5t E 55} 8

Materials Science and Engineering” #7 4 #} £2 g1 T 72 8241
Mathematics and Information Engineering® #{ 22 8z 8 T2 2

Aerospace Science and Earth Informatics &

X Double Major Programme”

FRB 2B IR B2 R X EE(ZERE"

Interdisciplinary Data Analytics & X Double Major Programme”
SERBIR D 1T R X EEEREN

Bachelor of Laws 52+

BBA (IBBA) - JD Double Degree Programme”
ITHEESELT (CTHERSLAARE) ARE T 2MRE

* Broad-based admissions A $8U 4

" Programme jointly offered by two/more Faculties
BR1Z B W 1E S £ 2R & B

This new programme to be introduced in 2025-26 is
subject to confirmation of the University Senate.

1§55 2025-26 FERRZHARAFTABHZ L -

™

Medicine

B2k

Science
B

Social
Science
HERER

JS4501
JS4502

JS4513

JS4525
JS4537
JS4542
JS4550
JS4725

JS4601
JS4648
JS4682
JS4690
Js4719
JS4276

JS4386
JS4416
JS4470
JS4725

JS4733
JS4750

JS4760

JS4801

JS4812

JS4824
JS4836
JS4838
JS4848
JS4850
JS4858
JS4862
JS4874
JS4886
JS4892
JS4893
JS4254

JS4750

Medicine (MBChB) Programme R4 2 7 B8 22 43252
Medicine (MBChB) Programme Global Physician-
Leadership Stream (GPS)
AR B2 RRIRIRBEEMEIIEE A5
Nursing FEI2 £
Pharmacy Z&7| £
Public Health /A &4
Chinese Medicine F18§ 2
Biomedical Sciences 4 B8
Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Management”
AR~ BIREEREEEN
Science* #&*
Earth and Environmental Sciences 1Bk £ 15 15 £ £2
Enrichment Mathematics #2215 5#
Enrichment Stream in Theoretical Physics I &4 B 4517
Risk Management Science [@ & EEFI £
Quantitative Finance and Risk Management Science”
TR REEEER SN
BSc in Learning Design and Technology” ¥ £ + (22 B %5+ Eiflig)"
Computational Data Science”" st & &g 5} 21
Materials Science and Engineering" #1433} £2 62 T 52 244

Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship and
Healthcare Management® & 4%} - I AR EEIEA

Mathematics and Information Engineering” $£2 {5 B TF2E21
Aerospace Science and Earth Informatics &X Double Major Programme”
FUR R 2 B RS B8 R X € E(ZaRT7E"

Interdisciplinary Data Analytics & X Double Major Programme”
SERBUR D T R X EEEREN

Social Science* ft & F} &+

Architectural Studies ZZ8&

Economics & &2

Geography and Resource Management 132 £ & j5 & 8 &2

Urban Studies ## HEF %

Government and Public Administration B4 #2117 B2

Journalism and Communication #f & £ {# 1% £2

Global Communication 2k {&1%

Psychology /L) 2 E2

Social Work & T E

Sociology fr &£

Global Studies Z Bk 5

Data Science and Policy Studies #1157} £ B K H iR 55
Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Global Economics and Finance®
RIKEEHERIE SR EERE

Aerospace Science and Earth Informatics &X Double Major Programme”
FRRI 2 B ERE B8 R X € EEERT12"

B X K E
Chinese University of Hong Kong




MINIMUM UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENTS
AREREAZEX

HKDSE Examinations & &R & 3RE
4 Core
4 ‘ Subjects
4E%0FE B

Chinese Language English Language
Bl 35 AEE

Level 3 - 34k Level 3 - 34k

Mathematics Citizenship and
gy e Social Development

rEREMEERE

Level 2 - 24 Attained - ZE1Z

2 Elective
2X Subjects
2{EEERE

Elective 2 or M1/M2 or

Elective 1 Other Language Subject

FE—REER e
HtZEHB

Level 3 - 34k Level 3 - 34k

Note:

1. For Liberal Studies subject taken in 2023 or before, a Level 2 or above will be considered as “Attained”
in Citizenship and Social Development

2. Please refer to the “HKDSE Score Conversion” part for the minimum requirement of Other
Language Subjects

&+
1. 2023F 7l NBHABE) SE2EINEEBHRA MAREHGFHRE REEE
2. B2 TXRASHEBRAE UTRHREMESRENREAZEK

E_REEBN/ BBEMET -/

PROGRAMME SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS AND CALCULATION
OF ADMISSION SCORE

er iz M AN 2454 R 5T 0 B iE

1 In addition to the minimum University entrance requirements,
applicants shall also satisfy the specific requirements of the
programme concerned
RTREARBREABENRI » BFAMEARGSH MARRE Z M I0RE

2 For the 2025 entry, programmes at CUHK are going to consider
5 to 6 HKDSE subjects in the admission score calculation
E2025FE » PARRERFABEAZDHEEERBAALSECE R
BERE

3 The “Attained” level in the Citizenship and Social Development
subject (or Liberal Studies subject in 2023 or before) will NOT be
used in the admission score calculation

MYREMERE) RBEZE NEE (k2023 Fxza MBHANE.
ZENERUAGSHARAZDEEGED

4 Please scan this QR code to download the specific
requirements and admission score calculation
method of all CUHK programmes.

B R TEPARAMEREZABRBERGTDHE °

Follow us on social media for the latest updates on
CUHK JUPAS admissions:

HKDSE SCORE CONVERSION
MBS HBRAE

CUHK adopts the following HKDSE Grade Point Conversion
in calculating admission scores

PAKAN TR D BERTAFBEARDH

HKDSE Category A Core and Elective Subjects
XoBaR RO REERE

Level %71 H** 5" 5 4 3 2 1
Scores®r 85 7 55 A4 3 2 1

HKDSE Category C Other Language Subjects
XEHAAREMESER

French / German / Spanish

hiE / (B5E / BUIFEE C2 C1 B2 B1/A2

Japanese Hig N1 N2 N3 i
Korean §£:& Grade6 Grade5 Grade4 Grade3
Score P&

7 55 4 3

How about non-Chinese speaking students with
alternative Chinese qualifications?
SREZIEEZRBANEM P EE X RENR?

Scan the QR code to watch a video for more details.
EimE S EET R U TREZER

CUHK REFERENCE SCORES &
SCORE CALCULATOR
PRABZHSERTHEEH

Looking for the CUHK admission scores of previous year as
reference? Wondering how your HKDSE results are used in
the admission score calculation for different CUHK
programmes? Make use of our “Score Calculator”!
B2ERREFNAZLH? BIAB X RABETEEHE
R AZ S H? AEH Mo HETEH!

The following video will guide you through the details of
JUPAS Score Calculator:

UTERFATERARBMB O BEERE

ARE THERE ANYTHING ELSE TO NOTE?
ERHMEBEEZETENMAGIF?

Your JUPAS applications will be considered holistically. In
addition to your HKDSE results, your academic and
extra-curricular achievements, as well as your interview
performance (if any), and other relevant factors will also be
taken into account.

HIRRBANBBSREEERE » FRIURAMES - RPINEN
MERINEBRF > URERKRB(WER)SFTERERE -

Find out
more here
EREZEM

CUHKUNIQUE COLLEGE SYSTEM
RRERE MR

Chung Chi College

New Asia College United College

SEBR R BaEk
Shaw College Morningside College S.H. Ho College
B’RXER REER EHEMR

G
84 _

CW. Chu College Wu Yee Sun College Lee Woo Sing College
WX Er HAE#HEMR MEER
9 CUHK is the only university in Hong Kong that offers

a collegiate system
Colleges PAZZEME—RBSMREIENAKE
=k

All full-time undergraduates at CUHK can apply for
affiliation with one of the Colleges

iR REBRIAREL I BRI —FI S

Colleges have their own hostels, dining halls and
other facilities, they also provide pastoral care and
whole-person education for students to enrich
their university life

SREEES  BERHEHMSRE > TEEZAERE -
BENRSBEY > ERLEARBLEERLEE

Each College is distinctive, but together they shape
the character of the University
BT SRR = — Ay » (BERE—IE > alZEET

RARRTEHRER
Contact Us B4 3%
Office of Admissions and Financial Aid E
The Chinese University of Hong Kong =
EBTXABASRBEEHE oo
=% jupasadm@cuhk.edu.hk @& admission.cuhk.edu.hk E-




	Artboard 17 copy 2
	Artboard 17 copy

