FLEXIBLE CURRICULUM

彈性課程結構

programmes 本科課程

faculties 學院

4 Years Curriculum 四年制課程

units 學分

University Minor Core 大學核心課程

units 學分

remaining units 其餘學分

Free Electives

選修科目

1 Flexibility and autonomy both in the selection of courses and in the sequence and pace of electives 科目選擇以至選修科的修讀次序和進度均可靈活組合且自主性強

University Core includes Chinese, English, General Education, Understanding China, Hong Kong in the Wider Constitutional Order, Digital Literacy and Computational Thinking, and Physical Education, to develop core skills such as numeracy, critical thinking skills, IT literacy and high level of proficiency in Chinese and English

大學核心課程包括中文、英文、通識教育、認識中國、國家憲制秩序與香港、數碼 素養及計算思維和體育,培養學生諸如數學能力、思辨能力、資訊科技知識以及高 水準的中英語文技巧

Options include: one or two Minor programmes, Double Major or Double 同學入學後可以選擇一至兩個副修課程,或者選擇雙主修或雙學位課程



Let's hear what our students say! 聽聽我們的學生分享!

Dual Degree Programmes 雙學位本科課程



CUHK collaborates with world-class institutions and offers Dual Degree Programmes: students will graduate with 2 bachelor's degrees, one from CUHK and the other one from a partner institution.

中大與幾所世界頂尖高等學院合作開辦多個雙學位本科課程,學生於畢業 時可獲取分別由中大及合辦學院頒發的兩個學士學位。

JUPAS PROGRAMME CHOICES 聯招課程選擇

	~~ J+	
Faculty 學院	JUPAS Catalogue No. 聯招編號	Programme 課程
	JS4006	Anthropology 人類學
	JS4018	Chinese Language and Literature 中國語言及文學
	JS4032	English 英文
	JS4044	Fine Arts 藝術
	JS4056	History 歷史
	JS4068	Japanese Studies 日本研究
Auto	JS4070	Linguistics 語言學
Arts 文學院	JS4082	Music音樂
X-770	JS4094	Philosophy 哲學
	JS4100	Public Humanities# 公共人文學#
	JS4109	Religious Studies 宗教研究
	JS4111	Theology 神學
	JS4123	Translation 翻譯
	JS4136	Chinese Studies 中國研究
	JS4202	Integrated Bachelor of Business Administration Programme 工商管理學士綜合課程
	JS4214	Global Business Studies 環球商業學
	JS4226	Hospitality and Real Estate 酒店旅遊及房地產
	JS4238	Insurance, Financial and Actuarial Analysis 保險、金融與精算學
	JS4240	Professional Accountancy 專業會計學
	JS4252	Quantitative Finance 計量金融學
Business Administration 工商管理學院	JS4254	Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Global Economics and Finance [^] 環球經濟與金融跨學科主修課程 [^]
	JS4264	BBA (IBBA) - JD Double Degree Programme [^] 工商管理學士 (工商管理學士綜合課程)及法律博士 雙學位課程 [^]
	JS4276	Quantitative Finance and Risk Management Science [^] 計量金融學及風險管理科學 [^]
	JS4725	Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Management [^] 生物科技、創業與醫療管理 [^]
	JS4760	Interdisciplinary Data Analytics & X Double Major Programme^ 跨學科數據分析及 X 雙主修課程^



Broad-based admissions 大類收生

JS4320 Human Movement Science and Health Studies#

JS4329 Physical Education, Exercise Science and Health

JS4331 BA (Chinese Language Studies) and BEd (Chinese

JS4361 BEd in Mathematics and Mathematics Education

JS4372 BEd in Early Childhood Education 幼兒教育

JS4386 BSc in Learning Design and Technology[^]

理學士 (學習設計與科技)^

JS4428 Financial Technology 金融科技學

JS4434 Electronic Engineering 電子工程學 JS4446 Information Engineering 信息工程學

系統工程與工程管理

人工智能:系統與科技

JS4460 Biomedical Engineering 生物醫學工程學

JS4386 BSc in Learning Design and Technology[^]

JS4416 Computational Data Science[^] 計算數據科學[^]

JS4750 Aerospace Science and Earth Informatics &

X Double Major Programme^a 航天科學與地球信息學及X雙主修課程^

跨學科數據分析及X雙主修課程^

JS4264 BBA (IBBA) - JD Double Degree Programme^a

JS4903 Bachelor of Laws 法學士

理學士(學習設計與科技)^

文學士 (中國語文研究)及教育學士 (中國語文教育) JS4343 BA (English Studies) and BEd (English Language Education

文學士 (英國語文研究)及教育學士 (英國語文教育)

JS4408 Mechanical and Automation Engineering 機械與自動化工程

JS4412 Computer Science and Engineering 計算機科學與工程

JS4458 Systems Engineering and Engineering Management

JS4462 Energy and Environmental Engineering 能源與環境工程學

JS4470 Materials Science and Engineering** 材料科學與工程學**

JS4733 Mathematics and Information Engineering[^] 數學與信息工程

JS4760 Interdisciplinary Data Analytics & X Double Major Program

JS4468 Artificial Intelligence: Systems and Technologies

人體運動科學與健康研究#

健康與體育運動科學

數學及數學教育

Education

教育學院

Law

法學院

Programme jointly offered by two/more Faculties 課程由兩個或以上學院合辦

工商管理學士(工商管理學士綜合課程)及法律博士雙學位課

This new programme to be introduced in 2025-26 is subject to confirmation of the University Senate. 將於 2025-26 年度開設之新課程有待大學教務會批准

		JS4501	Medicine (MBChB) Programme 內外全科醫學士課程
		JS4502	Medicine (MBChB) Programme Global Physician- Leadership Stream (GPS) 內外全科醫學士課程環球醫學領袖培訓專修組別
		JS4513	Nursing 護理學
	Medicine	JS4525	Pharmacy 藥劑學
	醫學院	JS4537	Public Health 公共衞生
n)		JS4542	Chinese Medicine 中醫學
		JS4550	Biomedical Sciences 生物醫學
		JS4725	Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Mar 生物科技、創業與醫療管理^
		JS4601	Science* 理學*
		JS4648	Earth and Environmental Sciences 地球與環境科學
程學		JS4682	Enrichment Mathematics 數學精研
I I 		JS4690	Enrichment Stream in Theoretical Physics 理論物理精研
		JS4719	Risk Management Science 風險管理科學
		JS4276	Quantitative Finance and Risk Management Science [*] 計量金融學及風險管理科學 [*]
	Calana	JS4386	BSc in Learning Design and Technology [*] 理學士 (學習設
	Science 理學院	JS4416	Computational Data Science [^] 計算數據科學 [^]
	-3-170	JS4470	Materials Science and Engineering# [^] 材料科學與工程學
		JS4725	Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Management [^] 生物科技、創業與醫療管理 [^]
		JS4733	Mathematics and Information Engineering [^] 數學與信息
		JS4750	Aerospace Science and Earth Informatics &X Double Major 航天科學與地球信息學及X雙主修課程^
		JS4760	Interdisciplinary Data Analytics & X Double Major Progr 跨學科數據分析及 X 雙主修課程^
程學^		JS4801	Social Science* 社會科學*
任字		JS4812	Architectural Studies 建築學
		JS4824	Economics 經濟學
		JS4836	Geography and Resource Management 地理與資源管理
nme^		JS4838	Urban Studies 城市研究
		JS4848	Government and Public Administration 政治與行政學
		JS4850	Journalism and Communication 新聞與傳播學
	Social Science	JS4858	Global Communication 全球傳播
程^	社會科學院	JS4862	Psychology 心理學
		JS4874	Social Work 社會工作
		JS4886	Sociology 社會學
		JS4892	Global Studies 全球研究
		JS4893	Data Science and Policy Studies 數據科學與政策研究
		JS4254	Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Global Economics a 環球經濟與金融跨學科主修課程^

nysics 理論物理精研

logy^{*}理學士 (學習設計與科技)^{*}

^材料科學與工程學#^

ineering^{*}數學與信息工程學^{*}

Double Major Programme^{*}

ment 地理與資源管理學

Global Economics and Finance^{*}

JS4750 Aerospace Science and Earth Informatics & X Double Major Programme^a

航天科學與地球信息學及X雙主修課程⁴

tics & X Double Major Programme[^]



2025 UNDERGRADUATE ADMISSIONS

JUPAS

MINIMUM UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENTS 大學最低入學要求

HKDSE Examinations 香港中學文憑考試



Chinese Language 中國語文

Level 3 - 3級

Mathematics

Level 2 - 2級



Elective 1 第一科選修科

Level 3 - 3級

Elective 2 or M1/M2 or Other Language Subject 第二科選修科/數學延伸單元一或二/ 其他語言科目

Level 3 - 3級

English Language

Citizenship and

公民與社會發展

Social Development

Level 3 - 3級

Attained - 達標

英國語文

- 1. For Liberal Studies subject taken in 2023 or before, a Level 2 or above will be considered as "Attained" in Citizenship and Social Development
- 2. Please refer to the "HKDSE Score Conversion" part for the minimum requirement of Other Language Subjects

- 1. 2023年或之前「通識教育」考獲2級或以上會被視為「公民與社會發展」科目達標
- 2. 請參閱「文憑試分數轉換方法」以了解其他語言科目的最低入學要求

PROGRAMME SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS AND CALCULATION OF ADMISSION SCORE

課程附加入學條件及計分方法

- In addition to the minimum University entrance requirements, applicants shall also satisfy the specific requirements of the programme concerned 除了符合大學最低入學要求外,申請人亦須符合有關課程之附加條件
- Por the 2025 entry, programmes at CUHK are going to consider 5 to 6 HKDSE subjects in the admission score calculation 在2025年度,中大課程於計算入學分數時會考慮申請人5至6科文憑試 科目成績
- The "Attained" level in the Citizenship and Social Development subject (or Liberal Studies subject in 2023 or before) will NOT be used in the admission score calculation 「公民與社會發展」科目考獲「達標」(及 2023 年或之前「通識教育」
- 4 Please scan this QR code to download the specific requirements and admission score calculation method of all CUHK programmes. 請掃瞄二維碼下載中大所有課程之入學條件及計分方法。

考獲的等級)並不會被用於入學分數計算中

Follow us on social media for the latest updates on CUHK JUPAS admissions:

請關注我們的社交媒體,獲取有關中大聯招入學的最新資訊:



Facebook



Youtube



HKDSE SCORE CONVERSION 文憑試分數轉換方法

CUHK adopts the following HKDSE Grade Point Conversion in calculating admission scores 中大採用以下文憑試分數轉換方法計算入學分數

HKDSE Category A Core and Elective Subjects 文憑試甲類核心及選修科目

Level 級別	5**	5*	5	4	3	2	1	
Score 分數	8.5	7	5.5	4	3	2	1	

HKDSE Category C Other Language Subjects 文憑試丙類其他語言科目

French / German / Spanish

法語 / 德語 / 西班牙語	C2	C1	B2	B1/A2
Japanese 日語	N1	N2	N3	_
Korean 韓語	Grade 6	Grade 5	Grade 4	Grade 3
Score 分數 ^except JS4501 & JS4502 不適用於JS4501 及 JS4502	7	5.5	4	3
	6	5	4	3

How about non-Chinese speaking students with alternative Chinese qualifications? 會接受非華語申請人的其他中國語文成績嗎? Scan the QR code to watch a video for more details. 請掃描二維碼觀看影片以了解更多資訊



CUHK REFERENCE SCORES & SCORE CALCULATOR

中大入學分數參考及分數計算機

Looking for the CUHK admission scores of previous year as reference? Wondering how your HKDSE results are used in the admission score calculation for different CUHK programmes? Make use of our "Score Calculator"!

想參考中大去年的入學分數?想利用自己的文憑試成績計算各個 課程的入學分數? 試試我們的分數計算機!

The following video will guide you through the details of JUPAS Score Calculator:

ARE THERE ANYTHING ELSE TO NOTE?

Your JUPAS applications will be considered holistically. In

extra-curricular achievements, as well as your interview

performance (if any), and other relevant factors will also be

聯招申請人的申請將被全面考慮,除文憑試成績外,你們的學術

addition to your HKDSE results, your academic and

和課外活動成就,以及面試表現(如適用)等亦會被考慮。

以下影片詳細介紹中大聯招分數計算機

還有其他需要注意的地方嗎?

taken into account.



查閱更多資訊

C.W. Chu College 敬文書院

中大獨有書院制

Chung Chi College

崇基學院

陈在东西

Shaw College

逸夫書院





CUHK UNIQUE COLLEGE SYSTEM



Morningside College 晨興書院



伍宜孫書院



聯合書院



S.H. Ho College 善衡書院



Wu Yee Sun College Lee Woo Sing College 和聲書院



CUHK is the only university in Hong Kong that offers a collegiate system

中大是全港唯一設有書院制度的大學

All full-time undergraduates at CUHK can apply for affiliation with one of the Colleges 所有中大全日制本科生都可獲編配一所書院

Colleges have their own hostels, dining halls and other facilities, they also provide pastoral care and whole-person education for students to enrich their university life

書院各有宿舍、餐廳及其他設施,亦著重全人發展。 會舉辦各種活動,讓學生為大學生活添上色彩

Each College is distinctive, but together they shape the character of the University

每所書院都是獨樹一幟的,但匯聚在一起,卻塑造了 中大的精神面貌

Contact Us 聯絡我們

Office of Admissions and Financial Aid The Chinese University of Hong Kong 香港中文大學入學及學生資助處







